Meeting Location: May 19th, 2023

III. Approval of Minutes: May 12th, 2023

Motioned: Seconded:

IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

V. Old Business:

Note: No Supporting Documents were submitted unless otherwise noted.

Sen.04.28.06 Approval of the 2023-2024 ASNC Budget Motion Author: Aneesa Kashif (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote to approve the ASNC budget for the 2023-2024 fiscal year.

Sen.05.19.01 Approval of a Petition to the Board of Trustees to Empower a Committee the Amend

Motion Author: Justin Grimes (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote on a petition to the RCCD Board of Trustees to empower a committee to amend the amendment process of the Constitution to increase the process' flexibility.

Supporting Documents:

1. Draft Petition to the Board of Trustees, to be Signed by the President Upon Approval

Sen.05.19.02 Approval of up to \$23,000 from the ASNC Reserves to Purchase a Book Scanner for the Norco Library

Motion Authors: Hayley Ashby, Justin Grimes, Makenna Ashcraft & Miguel Castro (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote on the approval of a book scanner for the Wilfred J. Airey Library to provide PDF or EPUB scans of textbooks to students to meet their needs for class and reduce their textbook costs, with the added benefit of the library digitizing its inventory to make it more accessible to students.

Supporting Documents:

- 1. Quotation from the Scanner Company Scantastik on Cost of Scanner
 - 2. PowerPoint Presentation on & in Support of Scanner
- VI. New Business:

Note: No Supporting Documents were submitted unless otherwise noted.

Sen.06.02.01 Approval of up to \$7,000 From Executive Contingencies (92199) to Fund the Rugby Scrum Machine

Motion Author: Jacob Nkwamba (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco college shall vote on whether to approve funding for a scrum machine for the Norco College Ruby Team, as discussed in its April 28th meeting, and as specified the (Sen.04.28.06) agenda item.

Sen.06.02.02 Final Confirmation of Amendments to the Election and Ethics Codes of the Bylaws Motion Author: Justin Grimes (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote to approve the revised version of the Bylaws, with the amendments it passed previously to the Ethics Codes applying to the Campus Organizations and Finance Committees, and the inclusion of a hyperlink on a certain portion of the text.

Supporting Documents:

1. Final Version of the Bylaws with Approved Amendments & Hyperlink

Sen.06.02.03 Adoption of A Resolution Requesting More Space for the Disability Resource Center Motion Author: Lino Leon (Discussion & Action Item)

The Assoicaited Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote on whether to adopt a resolution as written resolving the ASNC to advocate for more space for the Disability Resource Center (DRC) in which it can conduct its activities.

Supporting Documents:

1. Draft Text of the Resolution

VII.	ASNC	Advisor	Report
------	------	---------	--------

VIII. Executive/Committee Reports

IX. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

X. Adjournment